

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3426/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2025
in CMJ No. 48/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

RAM BHAGWAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 24716/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 24715/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 27-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR