

ITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3426/2026

RAM BHAGWAN SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6 and not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed on or before 1.4.2026.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that he has no other address of Respondent No.1. Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.1 on the same address as mentioned in the Petition. Dasti in addition is allowed as prayed.

It has further been requested by the Ld. Counsel for petitioner that permission be granted to serve respondent No.1 also through the concerned Trial Court. Allowed. Let particulars alongwith spare copy be filed by 17.3.2026.

List again on 8.4.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

MG