

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3426/2026

RAM BHAGWAN SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Harshal Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 6, if any,  
be filed on or before 18.05.2026, as last opportunity.

Affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of  
respondent no. 1 be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner on  
or before 18.05.2026.

List the matter again on 26.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the  
concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and  
compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar